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ENGLISH VERSION

Instructions :(1) Right side figures show marks of each question.
(2) Necessary calculations as a part of your answer.

1 The following is the Trial Balance of Shalby Ltd. as on20

31-3-2022.

Particulars DebitBalanceCreditBalance

Amount (̀) Amount  (̀)
Equity Share Capital - 15,00,000

10% Preference Share Capital - 5,00,000

General Reserve - 2,00,000

Profit-Loss Account (1-4-2021) - 3,00,000

Share Premium - 50,000
Provident Fund and Provident Fund

   Contribution 40,000 1,00,000

Debtors-Creditors 2,40,000 1,86,000

Bills 40,000 34,000

Opening Stock (1-4-2021) 1,36,000 -

Public Deposits - 2,00,000

Goodwill 60,000 -

Copyright 30,000 -

Salaries 1,04,000 -

Rent 18,000 -

Director Fee 22,000 -

Bad Debts and Bad Debts Reserve 8,000 12,000

Debenture Redemption Fund and

   its Investments 2,40,000 2,40,000

Goods in Transit 15,000 -

Cash-Bank 55,000 34,000

10% Loan of HDFC Bank - 2,00,000

Interest of Bank Loan 10,000 -

Purchases-Sales 4,40,000 10,00,000

Land-Building 15,00,000 -

Plant-Machinery 15,00,000 -

Furniture 3,68,000 -

Preliminary Expenses 30,000 -

10% Debentures - 3,00,000

48,56,000 48,56,000
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Additional Information :

(1) The Authorized Capital of the company is ̀ 20,00,000, which

is divided into Equity Share of ̀  10 each.

(2) Transfer ̀  30,000 to General Reserve Account.

(3) Provide Provision for Taxation of ̀ 1,00,000.

(4) Stock on date 31-3-2022 was ̀  1,50,000.

(5) Provide 3% Reserve for Bad Debts on Debtors.

(6) Outstanding salary of ̀  6,000.

(7) Provide depreciation on Plant-Machinery at 10% and on

Furniture at 5%.

(8) The Directors of the company recommended 10% dividend

on Equity Share Capital.

Prepare Vertical Final Accounts of Shalby Ltd. from the above

particulars.

OR

1 The following is the Trial Balance of Manasvi Ltd. as on20

31-3-2022.

Debit Balance Amount Credit Balance Amount

(`) (`)

Opening Stock 1,70,000Equity Share Capital

Purchases 5,00,000  (10,000 Equity

Salary-Wages 70,000  Shares of ` 100 each,

SalesandDistribution   fully paid up) 10,00,000

   Expenses 50,00010% Preference

Building 7,00,000   Share Capital 4,00,000

Machinery 5,00,00010% Debentures 2,00,000

Furniture 2,00,000Sales (including 2% GST)10,40,000

Motorcar 4,00,000Provision for

Tax paid (Previous Year)70,000  Tax (1-4-2021) 80,000
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Dividend paid Debenture

   (Previous Year) 30,000  Redemption Fund 80,000

Goods and Services Proposed

    Tax paid (GST) 20,000  Dividend (1-4-2021) 40,000

Investments of Debenture Bad Debts Reserve 5,000

  Redemption Fund 80,000General Reserve 1,00,000

Debtors 2,00,000Profit-Loss

Bills Receivable 30,000  Account (1-4-2021) 1,00,000

Cash balance 10,000Discount Received 10,000

Goodwill 70,000Creditors 70,000

Investment in Equity Shares Bills Payable 15,000

  Shares of Atharva Ltd.

  (5,000 Equity Shares of

  ̀ 10 each ` 8 paid up) 40,000

31,40,000 31,40,000

After considering the following additional information, prepare

the Vertical Final Accounts of Manasvi Ltd. according to the

Company Act.

(1) The cost price of closing stock is ` 2,00,000. Out of this

stock of ` 30,000 the market price is ̀  20,000.

(2) The sales figure included Goods worth ̀  20,000 sent on

'Sale or Return'. The cost price of these goods is ̀  16,000.

Customer have not informed their decision up to 31-3-2022.

(3) The tax liability for the Accounting Year ending on

31-3-2021 was ` 75,000.

(4) Provide provision for tax ̀  50,000 for the current year.

(5) Provide depreciation at 5% on building, at 10% on machinery

and 8% on motorcar.
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2 The Balance Sheet of Sanskruti Ltd. as on date 31-3-2022 is as20

under.

Liabilities Amount (`) Assets Amount (`)

1,00,000 Equity Shares of Land-Building 12,00,000

   ̀ 10 each fully paid10,00,000Plant-Machinery 7,00,000

2,000, 10% Redeemable Furniture 2,00,000

   Pref. shares of ̀  100 Investments 1,00,000

   each fully paid 2,00,000Debtors 1,50,000

4,000, 11% Redeemable Bills Receivable 50,000

   Pref. Shares of ̀  100 Bank Balance 1,00,000

   each, ̀ 80 paid up. 3,20,000Preliminary

General Reserve 8,00,000  Expenses 10,000

Share Premium 60,000

Creditors 1,10,000

Bills Payable 20,000

25,10,000 25,10,000

Additional Information :

(1) Sanskruti Ltd. decided to redeem both types of preference

shares at 10% premium.

(2) Investments were sold at ̀  1,50,000.

(3) After that company issued required number of preference

shares each of  ̀  100 at par so that the bank balance is

maintained at ` 50,000. Shares were fully paid.

(4) Existing equity shareholders are to be given one fully paid

equity shares as bonus, for two shares held from the Capital

Redemption Reserve.

Pass Journal Entries, Show necessary calculations. Prepare Bank

Account and New Balance Sheet.

OR
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2 Following is the Balance Sheet of Shreyas Ltd. as on 31-3-2022.20

Liabilities Amount  (`) Assets Amount (`)

3,000 Equity Shares of Fixed Assets 6,40,000

   ̀100each,̀ 90paid up. 2,70,000 Investments 1,00,000

3,000, 10% Redeemable Stock 1,00,000

   Pref. Shares of ̀  100 Debtors 1,20,000

   each, ̀ 90 paid up 2,70,000 Bank Balance 1,00,000

Share Premium 20,000

General Reserve 3,00,000

Profit-Loss Account 1,00,000

Creditors 1,00,000

10,60,000 10,60,000

It is decided to redeem shares at 5% premium. For this purpose

the company issued preference shares each of  ̀100 at par in

required numbers, so that bank balance can be maintained at

 ̀50,000. All investments are sold at  ̀1,20,000. All preference

shareholders are paid in full. After redemption, the company decided

to utilize capital redemption reserve for the following :

(1) To issue bonus  ̀10 per equity share to make it fully

paid up.

(2) To issue bonus shares 1 equity share for 5 shares held.

Necessary calculations and pass journal entries in the books of the

compnay. Prepare new Balance Sheet of the compnay.
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3 Balance Sheet of Krupali Ltd. as on 31-3-2022 is as under :15

Liabilities Amount (`)Assets Amount (`)

Equity Share Capital 10,00,000Goodwill 1,50,000

10% Preference Share Capital6,00,000Patent 1,00,000

12% Debentures 4,00,000Copyright 1,00,000

General Reserve 1,00,000Plant-Machinery10,90,000

Creditors 2,00,000Debtors 4,00,000

Bills Payable 50,000Stock 60,000

Cash Balance 1,50,000

Profit & Loss

   Account 2,00,000

Advertisement

   Suspense A/c1,00,000

23,50,000 23,50,000

Following scheme for Capital Reduction is approved :

(1) Equity Share Capital 50%, Preference Share Capital 50% and

Creditors 30% are reduced.

(2) Debentureholders forgo their 20% amount.

(3) General Reserve is used for Capital Reduction.

(4) Stock is used for payment of Bills Payable.

(5) 10% of Debtors are bad debts.

(6) Write off goodwill, patent, copyright, Advertisement Suspense

A/c and debit balance of Profit and Loss Account.

(7) Plant-Machinery valued at Rs. 8,00,000.

From the above information, pass journal entries and prepare

vertical balance sheet after reconstruction of the company.

OR
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3 Balance Sheet of Hayan Ltd. as on 31-3-2022 is as under :15

Liabilities Amount (`) Assets Amount (`)

Equity Share Capital 3,00,000Goodwill 50,000

10% PreferenceShareCapital 1,00,000Patent 50,000

12% Debentures 1,00,000Land-Building 2,05,000

General Reserve 25,000Cash 5,000

Creditors 50,000Debtors 50,000

Bills Payable 25,000Stock 30,000

Preliminary

   Expense 50,000

Profit & Loss

   Account 1,50,000

Advertisement

   Suspense A/c 10,000

6,00,000 6,00,000

Following scheme for Capital Reduction is approved :

(1) Equity Share Capital 50%, Preference Share Capital 30% and

Creditors 25% are reduced.

(2) Debentureholders forgo their 25% amount. For remaining

amount they accept 10% in cash and 90% amount in form of

10% convertible debentures.

(3) General Reserve is used for Capital Reduction.

(4) Stock is used for payment of Bills Payables.

(5) Dividend of preference shares is not to paid for last three

years. Preference Shareholders forgo their 2/3 amount of

dividend while 1/3 amount will be paid by fully paid Equity

Shares.

(6) 5% of Debtors are bad debts.

(7) Write off Goodwill, Patent, Advertisement Suspense Account

and debit balance of Profit and Loss Account.

(8) Land-Building is revalued as per requirement.

Pass Journal Entries in the Books of Hayan Ltd.
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4 Write notes. 15

(1) Present CSR Norms in India.

(2) Objectives of CSR Policy.

OR

4 Write notes. 15

(1) Scope of Corporate Social Responsibility.

(4) Role and Responsibility of CSR Committee.

____________
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